Sensitivity of the Collective Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the collective net OPEB liability calculated using a discount rate of 4.69%,
as well as what the collective net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate
that is 1 percentage point lower or 1 percentage point higher than the current rate:

Collective net OPEB liability

1% Decrease

(3.69%)

$ 31,931, 159

Current Discount

Rate (4.69%)

$ 26,469,190

Sensitivity Analysis - Changes in Healthcare Cost Trend Rates

1% Increase

{5.69%)
..... s ..... 

$ 22,190,501

In accordance with GASB Statement No. 7 4, sensitivity of the Net OPES Liability to changes in the
healthcare cost trend rates must be reported. The following presents the Net OPEB Liability,
calculated using the healthcare cost trend rates as reported on the July 1, 2016 OPEB Actuarial
Valuation Health Cost Trend Assumptions with Excise Tax table, as well as what the Net OPEB
Liability would be if it were calculated using the healthcare cost trend rates that are 1 percentage
point lower or 1 percentage point higher than the current rates:

1% Decrease Current
Healthcare Cost
Trend Rates

1% Increase

Collective net OPEB $ 21,421,059,000 $ 26,469,190,000 $33,229,290,000
liability

(5) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources

The following presents a summary of changes in the collective deferred outflows of resources and
deferred inflows of resources (excluding employer specific amounts, including contributions
subsequent to the measurement date) for the year ended June 30, 2017:

Year of Amortization Beginning of End of Year

Deferral Period (years) Year Balance Additions Deductions balance

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Difference between projected and actual earnings on
OPEB plan investments 2017 5 $ $ 53,927,000 $ 10,785,000 $ 43,142,000

Changes of assumptions 2017 9 1,759,274,000 195,475,000 1,563,799,000

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources t $ 1,813,201,000 $ 206,260,000 $ 1,606,941,000

Page 10 of 11

(5) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources (Continued)

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources
(excluding employer specific amounts) related to OPEB will be recognized (amortized) in
OPEB expense as follows:

Changes in Proportion

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Thereafter

Total

Year ending June 30:

(206,260,000)

(206,260,000)

(206,260,000)

(206,260,000)

(195,475,000)

{586,426,000)

$ '1,606,941.000}

The previous amounts do not include employer-specific deferred outflows of resources and